PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul E. Beckman	04/13/1994
Finn A. Arnold	04/13/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bose Corporation
Street Address:	The Mountain
City:	Framingham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12631911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)766-6016

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

508-766-6016 Phone: Email: docket@bose.com

Correspondent Name: Bose Corporation c/o Donna Griffiths

Address Line 1: The Mountain, MS 40 Address Line 2: IP Legal - Patent Support

Address Line 4: Framingham, MASSACHUSETTS 01701

Q74-US1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna M. Griffiths

Total Attachments: 2

501061618

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023759 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Paul E. Beckman</u>, of <u>Cambriage</u>, <u>Massachusetts</u>; <u>Finn A. Arnold of Sutton</u>, <u>Massachusetts</u> hereby assign to <u>Bose Corporation</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>The Mountain</u>, <u>Framingham</u>, <u>Massachusetts 01701-9168</u>, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled <u>SPATIAL DISASSEMBLY PROCESSOR</u>

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I nereto se	et my hand and	seal at	ming ham, 117		
this 13th	_ day of <u>April</u>	_, 19 <u>94</u>	aul Beck			1 5
STATE OF _	Mossachusette	PA	AUL E. BECK	MANN		L
	Middlesex	_: _:				
BECKMAN acknowledged	Before me this	same as his free	hame is subsc e act and deed len	, 19 <u>94</u> , personaribed to the for d for the purpo	ally appeared <u>PAUL</u> regoing Assignment sees therein containe	<u>, E.</u> and d.
	My Com	mission Expires	s:			

[Notary's Seal Here]

PATENT REEL: 023759 FRAME: 0184

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at FRAMINGHAM MA	
this 13th day of April , 1994	
- Desilvent	L.S
STATE OF Mossachusetts	
STATE OF Mossochusella	
COUNTY OF Middlesoy:	
Before me this 13 th day of 1994, personally appeared FIN ARNOLD known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment	and
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein conta	ined.
Marky Hicken	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: [Notary's Seal Here]	

RECORDED
PATERL 2 TRACTHARK OFFICE

APR 15 94

PATENT REEL: 023759 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 01/11/2010